Form 2

2

DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND BUILDINGS

BOROUGH OF , CITY OF NEW YORK

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., Manhattan BROOKLTN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn

Bronx County Bldg., Grand Concourse & E. 161st St.

QUEENS 21-10 49th Avenue L. I. City

RICHMOND Boro Hall, St. George, S. I.

This NOTICE must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE

DEMOLITION

PERMIT No	149	BLOCK	5-12 396	11 45 LOT.	2
LOCATION	217 Avenue B		***************************************		
	12/2/10		Course		
Recommended for Approv	al on 19492	, 19	- succes		Examiner.
APPROVED	1686	, 19	2 870 882	Borough S	uperintendent.
				Lorodgii 5	aperintendent.
To the Borough Superinten			York City,		•
Notice is hereby give and located, and the under Department of Housing are of New York; the New Y specified herein or not.	nd Buildings, the provision	ngrees to comply s of the Buildin	strictly with all g Code and the A	rules and regul dministrative Cod	ations of the e of the City
Number of buildings to be o	demolished:1				
Dimensions of structure: Height:	5 Stories	22.3 Ft. r	ear 40 50 Feet	8 Ft. deep	~
Set back from building lines		Feet		T. 1	
Dimensions of plot:	22.3 Ft. front Non-fireproof:	22.3 Ft. re		Ft. deep	
Construction: Fireproof :- If Multiple Dwlg.: State no	•	ves Number of		e: Number of store	_
	_			Number of store	S
To be demolished by authori	ity of	t. of housing	wner, Precept, Etc.)		
Reason for Demolition: Pr	_		New street:		
Vacant or Occupied at time To be replaced by what: va Building has: Party wall:	cant at present	Party balco	longer desired:	Fee \$ 5	3/43
Sidewalk Shed or Temporar	y Fence, Document No.	2591	ned a	Fee \$ 5	- 7
Bond Filed No.			A STATE OF THE STA	180	
Water Department, plug per	mit No. 6 • 9/8	2 A		. Q-1	
Bureau Sewers notified that	sewer connection be sealed	on		43	
Electric Company notified to	remove lines from building	g on	H	, 19	
Gas Company notified to dis	connect gas lines on		A H	, 19	10 04
Compensation Insurance Po	olicy No	128485			
Company	State Fund		**************************************		
Expires 1/1/44	Certificate	No. 444	398		
Name of Assured	Klotz, Inc.				***************************************
Owner MLTON	M Goldnan	Address	160 Bross	way	
Wrecker Klotz,	Inc	Address			У

STATE AND CITY OF NEW YORK, \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\		
COUNTY OF New York		
₩.Klotz	being duly sworn deposes and	savs that
	alton Ave	
has been fully authorized to file this demolition notice b	by	
	Dept of Housing And Buildings	
(Name)	(Address)	***************************************
who is the	er by precent (Owner, Efc.)	of
	nd saidand that all statements contained in this application are	
Sign here, with full	1 name	
	M Klor (Applicant)	
	(If a corporation, name and title of officer signing)	
	1224 Walton Ave Bx	
	(Address)	***************************************
Notary Public or Commissioner of Deeds	······································	
Referred to U. B. Clerk for report, stating all pending unsafe building cases as	on gainst the property covered by this notice, and all unpaid	19 ,
emergency work or survey and search fees, if any.	ending. Survey f	lei
0 '	P 81-120 A	
(Dated) (Signed		
Referred to Inspector	on	19 ,
for supervision, and FINAL REPORT when work	has been completed.	

19

19

Inspector_____District.

_____ (Signed)_____

DEMOLITION COMMENCED

DEMOLITION COMPLETED

(Dated).....

DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND BUILDINGS

BOROUGH OF

CITY OF NEW YORK

Broadway

Walton

Ave Bx

1224

. Address.

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., Manhattan BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn BRONX
Bronx County Bldg.,
Grand Concourse & E. 161st St.

QUEENS 21-10 49th Avenue L. I. City RICHMOND Boro Hall, St. George, S. I.

This NOTICE must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE **DEMOLITION** 5.17 1443 BLOCK 396 PERMIT No. 10 13 Ptreet LOCATION. Recommended for Approval on Examiner. Borough Superintendent. To the Borough Superintendent: New York City, ... 19 Notice is hereby given of intention to DEMOLISH the building, buildings or parts of building herein described and located, and the undersigned applicant hereby agrees to comply strictly with all rules and regulations of the Department of Housing and Buildings, the provisions of the Building Code and the Administrative Code of the City of New York; the New York State Labor Law and with every other provision of law relating to this subject whether specified herein or not. Number of buildings to be demolished: 1 Occupancy (in detail): 5 story brick Dimensions of structure: 26 Ft. front 26 Ft. rear 49.7Ft. deep 5Stories 55Feet Height: Feet Set back from building lines: Dimensions of plot: Ft. front 26 Ft. rear 49.9Ft. deep 26 Construction: Fireproof: Non-fireproof: XXXX Frame: If Multiple Dwlg.: State number of apts. Number of rooms Number of stores of housing and Buildings To be demolished by authority of.... (Owner, Precept, Etc.) Reason for Demolition: Public improvement: New street: TOPE PROPERTY. Unsafe: XXXXX Use no longer desired: Vacant or Occupied at time of filing notice: Vacant To be replaced by what: Vacant Building has: Party wall: No Party balcony fire escape: Party wall chimney: Sidewalk Shed or Temporary Fence, Document No 11/8/43 78 Bond Filed No. Water Department, plug permit No. 6086 2 30 1943 Bureau Sewers notified that sewer connection be sealed on. Electric Company notified to remove lines from building on... 11 Gas Company notified to disconnect gas lines on..... Y 128485 Compensation Insurance Policy No.... State Insurance Fund Company. 1-1-1944 ... Certificate No. .. Name of Assured M.Klotz Inc.

Milton M Goldberg Rec'r

M.Klotz Inc

2002

M.Klo	t.z.	b	eing duly sworn deposes	and says that
he resides at	1224 Falton Av	ve Bx	***************************************	and
has been fully authorized to file	this demolition notice by			
	Dept oh Housing	and Buildings		
(Nar		and the state of t	(Address)	******************************
who is the	QW	mer by precept	71825 2 11 12 13 14 15 15 15 15 15 15 15	0
		(Owner, Etc.)		
the building to be demolished consent to the demolition has correct.	as herein prescribed and been obtained by me and	said1 that all statements cont	ained in this application	are true and
	Sign here, with full n	ame		***************************************
		M Klote	(Applicant)	
		f a corporation, name and titl	lo of officer similar	
	(11			
		1924 Wall	(Address)	
Sworn to before me this	à			
day of Oct				
Notary Public or for	nmissioner of Deeds	2		
Referred to U. B. Clerk		On	067 29 lan	19
for report, stating all pending	unsafe building cases agair	nst the property covered	by this notice, and all ur	apaid bills for
emergency work or survey and	search fees, if any.	ending.	Survey	Lee
J 723	.oodue.			U
			·	***************************************
(Dated)	(Signed)	\mathcal{C}	estara	<u> </u>
× 1		** T	5	=
Referred to Inspector		on	*	19
for supervision, and FINAL	REPORT when work has			19
		•		
DEMOLITION COMMENC	ED	19		
DEMOLITION COMPLETE	È D	19		
	2.00			
(Dated)	(Signed)			
		Inspector		District

N.B. Application No...

DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND BUILDINGS

BOROUGH OF

LOCATION 15-017 Vo B w 00

HOUSING & CITY OF NEW YORK

OUEENS

OUEENS

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., New York 7

BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn 2

New York 57 NEW

BRONX QUEENS
1932 Arthur Ave., 20120-55 Queens Blvd.,
Kew Gardens 15, L. I.

390 **LOT** 1-1-58

RICHMOND Boro Hall, St. George 1, S. I.

NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in quadruplicate.

NEW BUILDING

BLOCK

					SPEC	IFICATIO	NS			
	(1) CLASS	SIFICATION	of Buildi	ngs to Be	ERECTED	Mont Fr	(If any	Any buildir	ngs to be den	nolished? 10
	(2) Size (NGS: At stre	U 50	49.9	feet from	nt58	feet	deep	49.9 feet rear
				- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						feet rear
				reet level)	4591					sq. ft.
					7.5					
			rs ⁴ (exclusiv				of Stories	1		
	If exe	mption fro	om payment				basis of cla	im.		
				·	7 4			Apr. 10. 10.		
	(9) Occur	PANCY (in	detail) .	300108	13C Dil	or de		45	, ,	
le nd nt)	(9) OCCUI		ccommodated Female	TOTAL	APTS.	Rooms	SQ. Ft. Area	HEIGHT OF STORY	Cu. Ft. of Volume	USE
le nd nt)	LIVE LOADS	Persons Ac	CCOM MODATED		181		So. Fr. Area			USE S DODI SS
e ad it)	LIVE LOADS	Persons Ac	CCOM MODATED		181		AREA	STORY	VOLUME	
e nd nt)	Live Loads Lbs. per Sq. Ft.	Persons Ac	CCOM MODATED	Total	181		4891	STORY	VOLUMB	इत्र । इत्र
e nd it)	Live Loads Lbs. per Sq. Ft.	Persons Ac	CCOM MODATED	Total	181		4891	STORY	VOLUMB	ಕರಿತಿಸಿ ಕ್ಷತ
e ad it)	Live Loads Lbs. per Sq. Ft.	Persons Ac	Female	Total	Apts.		4891	STORY	VOLUMB	ಕರಿತಿಸಿ ಕ್ಷತ
e nd it)	Live Loads Lbs. per Sq. Ft.	Persons Ac	Female	Total	Apts.	Rooms	4891	STORY	VOLUMB	ಕರಿತಿಕ ಕ್ಷತ
e ad it)	Live Loads Lbs. per Sq. Ft.	Persons Ac	Female	Total	Apts.		4891	STORY	VOLUMB	ಕರಿತಿಕ ಕ್ಷತ
e nd it)	Live Loads Lbs. per Sq. Ft.	Persons Ac	Female	Total	Apts.	Rooms	4891	STORY	VOLUMB	इत्र । इत्र
e nd it)	Live Loads Lbs. per Sq. Ft.	Persons Ac	Female	Total	Apts.	Rooms	4891	STORY	VOLUMB	इत्र । इत्र
e nd it)	Live Loads Lbs. per Sq. Ft.	Persons Ac	Female	Total	Apts.	Rooms	4891	STORY	VOLUMB	इत्र । इत्र
e nd t)	Live Loads Lbs. per Sq. Ft.	Persons Ac	Female	Total	Apts.	Rooms	4891	STORY	VOLUMB	इत्र । इत्र
e ad it)	Live Loads Lbs. per Sq. Ft.	Persons Ac	Female	Total	Apts.	Rooms	4891	STORY	VOLUMB	ಕರಿತಿಸಿ ಕ್ಷತ
le nd	Live Loads Lbs. per Sq. Ft.	Persons Ac	Female	Total	Apts.	Rooms	4891	STORY	VOLUMB	ತರಿತಿಕಿ ಕ್ಷತ

Morris Klotz	being duly sworn deposes and says that
he resides at 1224 Walton Avenue	and
has been fully authorized to file this demolition notice by	
Dept. of Housing & Buildings (Name)	Municipal Building N. Y. C. (Address)
	, , ,
who is the owner by officeb	(Owner, Etc.)
	aid
Sign here, with full na	meM. Klatz, Inc.
	MKlet (Applicant)
(If	a corporation, name and title of officer signing)
	1224 Walton Avenue Bx.
	(Address)
Sworn to before me this day of hw 19 73 Notary Public or Commissioner of Deeds	
<u> </u>	[] 1 - 10 dec
Referred to U. B. Clerk	on 1943
for report, stating all pending unsafe building cases again	ast the property covered by this notice, and all unpaid bills for
emergency work or survey and search fees, if any. 1. 1. 587-42 Per 5. 825.00 due.	rdnig. Survey fer
7	
(Dated) (Signed)	C. Cestaro
	ENSAFE DUMBING OF FOR
Referred to Inspector	on 19
for supervision, and FINAL REPORT when work has	been completed.
DEMOLITION COMMENCED	19
DEMOLITION COMPLETED	19
(Dated) (Signed)	
	InspectorDistrict.

DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND BUILDINGS

BOROUGH OF

MA TATA

, CITY OF NEW YORK

JFT/elm

Date July 3, 1748

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

(Standard form adopted by the Board of Standards and Appeals and issued pursuant to Section 646 of the New York Charter, and Sections C.26-181.0 to C26-187.0 inclusive Administrative Code 2.1.3.1. to 2.1.3.7.

This certificate supersedes C. O. No.

To the owner or owners of the building or premises:

THIS CERTIFIES that the new-altered existing-building-premiers located at

215-217 avenue "S" - 603 East 13th Street

Block 375 Lot 1, 12, 58

, conforms substantially to the approved plans and specifications, and to the requirements of the building code and all other laws and ordinances, and of the rules and regulations of the Board of Standof the building code and all other laws and ordinances, and or the rules and regulations of the Board of ards and Appeals, applicable to a building of its class and kind at the time the permit was issued; and CERTIFIES FURTHER that, any provisions of Section 646F of the New York Charter have been complied with as certified by a report of the Fire Commissioner to the Borough Superintendent.

N.B. or Alt No.— 172-1347 ·Construction classification— Souffreproof

Occupancy classification— Contractal

. Height 140 stories.

leet.

Date of completion-suly 2, 1948

. Located in Local metall

Use District.

. Height Zone at time of issuance of permit 2425-1747

This certificate is issued subject to the limitations hereinafter specified and to the following resolutions of the Board of Standards and Appeals: (Calendar numbers to be inserted here)

PERMISSIBLE USE AND OCCUPANCY

amo=**	LIVE LOADS	PERSONS ACCOMMODATED		MODATED		
STORY	Lbs. per Sq. Ft.	MALE	FEMALE	TOTAL	USE	
E-						
		3	1			
						7.2
					a Note:	143 J. J. J. M
Celler					t torage	
ist floor	*				atores and atorese	
			1.			
					oan.	
						5
					*	
	4					
	•		1		#	
					Å .	
		07	g.		Carry & Justin	

Form 55-21M-70147

DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND BUILDINGS

BOROUGH OF

MARIAT TAN

, CITY OF NEW YORK

JFT/elh

Date July 3, 1948

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

(Standard form adopted by the Board of Standards and Appeals and issued pursuant to Section 646 of the New York Charter, and Sections C.26-181.0 to C26-187.0 inclusive Administrative Code 2.1.3.1. to 2.1.3.7. Ruilding Code.)

This certificate supersedes C. O. No.

To the owner or owners of the building or premises:

THIS CERTIFIES that the new altered existing building premises located at

215-217 Avenue "B" - 503 East 13th Street

215-217 Evenue *B* - 503 East 13tr. Street

Conforms substantially to the approved plans and specifications, and to the requirements of the building code and all other laws and ordinances, and of the rules and regulations of the Board of Standards and Appeals, applicable to a building of its class and kind at the time the permit was issued; and CERTIFIES FURTHER that, any provisions of Section 646F of the New York Charter have been complied with as certified by a report of the Fire Commissioner to the Borough Superintendent.

N.B. or Alt No.- 178-1147

Construction classification— Glass 3

feet.

Occupancy classification— Commercial

. Height

Use District.

Date of completion-July 2, 1348

. Located in Local Hetail

B Area 13. Height Zone at time of issuance of permit 2425-1247

This certificate is issued subject to the limitations hereinafter specified and to the following resolutions of the Board of Standards and Appeals: (Calendar numbers to be inserted here)

PERMISSIBLE USE AND OCCUPANCY

LIVE LOA		PERSO	NS ACCOM	MODATED	
STORY	Lbs. per Sq. Ft.	MALE	FEMALE	TOTAL	USB
- ×					
		1		19 2000	" " and a sk a sk A.
	•	į		11	f toward a contract of
		1		3 ° ≥ •	The state of the s
Cellar	1	1	1 1		Storage ! 6 }
					101
ist floor			1 1		Stores and Storege
		!	1		
				j.e	
				(
i					
!			1		
i			1		
- 1	1				.*
I	1				
1	1		1		æ
	1		Ì		×
	1	1	- 1	- 1	2
1	1	1	1	1	
1	ì	1	1	1	
. 1	1	1	- 1	i	
1	1	1		1	
1			1	1	
1		1	1	1	
	1		1	1	
	,	Q			Cintan K- Rulina
					Difrough Superintendent.
			4	(Page 1)	W.

by this department. (C26-1447.0)

EXAMINED AND RECOMMENDED

FOR APPROVAL ON

APPROVED

19

BOROUGH SUPI

- (10) It a Multiple Dwelling State Whether Class A or Class B.

 Note: Authorization of owner of multiple dwelling must be filed herewith.
- (11) Describe any special features. Nature of soil in terms of Section 7.5.2 Building Code must be noted on plans. Plans must clearly indicate material and thickness of footings, foundations, upper walls, partitions, fireproofing, interior finish, window frames and sash, roofing and details of equipment installations.

Soil + Time of F Existing found, tions to to used

Note: Trees in streets fronting on site are under jurisdiction of Department of Parks. They must be protected and written notification made to that Department at least 48 hours prior to commencement of work.

State which work will be installed: ⁵ (Proper form must be filed, if so required)							
If a—fence—shed—bridge—is to be erected in conjunction with this application, the following information must be							
given and the required fee paid:							
Fence—length in feet:							
Bridge—length in feet:							
Tool shed or shanty—size:Distance beyond curb line:							
If curb is to be cut in conjunction with this application, the following information must be given:							
Cut curofeet.							
(Length in feet)							
Standpipe:							
Sprinklers:							
Fuel Oil:							
Tanks:							
Electrical:							
Heating:SystemFuel							
Air cooling, refrigeration:							
Miscellaneous (describe):							
Plumbing:							
Is street on which building is to be erected now provided with a public sewer?							
If not, what disposition will be made of waste and sewage?							
Examined and Recommended SER 1 21947 To Rueska							
Approved 19 Part Surface Examiner							
Borough Superintendent							
Initial fee payment—Amount \$1st Receipt No1st Receipt No							
Date							
20 25 25 20							
2nd payment of fee to be collected before a permit is issued—Amount \$							
Verified by Date Date							
2nd Receipt No. 1170 Date Cashier Cashier							
OWNER He mest he ity corp 119 We B MYC							
OWNER ADDRESS 4 -09							
APPLICANT ADDRESS ADDRESS							
ADDITIONAL FEES REQUIREDAMOUNT \$							
ADDITIONAL FEES REQUIRED: AMOUNT \$ (Yes or No)							
VERIFIED BYDATE							
 In computing this area, measurement shall be taken to the outside surfaces of exterior walls at each floor. Courts, yards, etc., shall be excluded. The areas of cellars and basements shall not be included. The term "height" of a structure shall mean the vertical distance from the curb level to the highest point of the roof beams in the case of flat roofs or to a point at the average height of the gable in the case of roofs having a pitch of more than one foot in four and one-half, except that in the case of structure where the grade of the street has not been legally established or where the structure does not adjoin the street, the average level of all the ground adjoining such structures shall be used instead of the curb level. Total height shall be measured from 6 inches below the lowest finished floor to the outside of the roof, and in case of sloping roofs, to the average level of the roof, and in case of sloping roofs, to the average level of the roof. 							
age height. 4. The cubical contents is the actual space enclosed within the outer surfaces of the outside walls and between the outer surface of the roof and six inches below the surface of the lowest floors. This includes the cube of dormers, penthouses, vaults, pits, enclosed porches, and other enclosed appendages. Outside steps, terraces, footings, courts, yards, light shafts and buildings detached from the main structure are not to be included. (Detached structures are to be separately computed.)							
5. The sum of the fees indicated on the first and second receipts shall represent the total fee. Any variation on contemplated work or change affecting the estimated cost shall be recorded as an amendment. If any question arises in connection with the estimated cost or with the adequacy of the fee, no permit shall be issued unless adjusted to the satisfaction of the department at the direction of the Borough Superintendent. 6. The aforementioned fees will cover all work involved in new building operations such as plumbing work, elevator work, stand-pipe fire line work,							

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN October 14, 1965 Date

, the city of new york

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

BE	MADE UNLES	S FIRST APPR	OVED BY T	HE BORO	ITH THIS CE UGH SUPERI	RTIFICAT NTENDEN	E SHAL T
- This cer	tificate supersedes	- 4	40	18.3			
215	-217 Avenue	"B"	ownerst - pant	mig-prenns		306	1
That the	zoning lot and pro	emises above referre	ed to are situate	d bounded a	Block .	Jyo Lot	. 1
BEGINNING.	at a point on the	east	side of	Avenue	Be	onows:	
distant	ero	feet		A con-		20.	
	rA.	enue "B"	and	East 13	ted by the interse th Street	ection of	
running thence	east 681.	.0"	foot at the second	not	oth ho o		
thence:	West 88	:0"	fact theree	801	ith 49.9		feet
running thence		ng, conforms subs	leet; thence				feet
to the point or	place of hegiani	na conforme subst	inntially to the				feet
ments of the Be Standards and CERTIF with as certified M.B. or Alt. No. Occupancy classic Date of completiat time of issuan This certifutions of the and The City I	Appeals, applicable IES FURTHER by a report of the 2492-1960 fination Courser on Otober see of permit. ficate is issued a Board of Stands Planning Commit	Zoning Resolution at to a building of it that, any provision Fire Commissioner at all Eurlding 1965, 1965, 1965, 1960, audient to the linurds and Appeals assion:	and all other lass class and kin ons of Section r to the Boroug Height Locate Attachment here	was and ordin d at the time 646F of the th Superinter Construc One d in Local C 1-5	nances, and of the the permit was New York Character the york Character the	cons, and to the rules of the issued: and ter have been Class Nonf. Nonf. Zonin	the require e Board o u complied 3 1reprod feet. ng District.
Off-Street Loadi	ng Berths					***************************************	
STORY	LIVE LOADS List. per Sq. Pt.	PERSONS ACCOMMODATED			USE		
Collar	On Onesand		_	*			
407191	On Ground	1 1	Storage	•			
lst Story	100	150	Store a	nd stors	ge.		
					ode, C26-27:		
1	ſ	1, 1938, 15	authorized	econsulation v	of each floor	of said re	reference
1	1	stated in th	a carblicata a	(merupane	. L. U.L.	O BOX SAL	TOTAL SE

OFFICE COPY—DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

Horough Superintendent

glass and mainteined in the main entrance half of such structures."

PERMISSIBLE USE AND OCCUPANCY (continued)

STORY	LIVE LOADS Lis. per Sq. Ft.	PERSONS ACCOMMODATED	ND OCCUPANCY (continued)
	•		
	* *	8.	
			20 W
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·